
Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related 

 

Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: Midland Bank Ltd. 

 

Table-1: Name of Concern Department of Head Office:International Division 

Sl no. Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

1   Md. Ali Shaned , JAVP 01985700175 ali.shaned@midlandbankbd.net 

2 Md. Anwar Hossain, FAVP 01985700106 anwar.hossain@midlandbankbd.net 

 

Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issuing Branches in Bangladesh 

Sl 

no. 

Issue 

Office/Division/Section/Branch 

Name & Address 

Issue 

Office/Division/Section/Bran

ch Manager Name and 

Designation  

Dedicated 

Phone 

Number 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile 

Number 
Email Address 

1 Dilkusha Corporate Branch, 
ChiniShilpaBhaban, 3, Dilkusha 
C/A, Dhaka 

Abdullah Al Mamun, SAVP 01711359239 Md. RackibJaman, EO 01670799189 abdullah.mamun@midlandbankbd.net 
rackib.jaman@midlandbankbd.net 

2 Banani Branch, Hong Kong 
Shanghai Tower (Ground & 1st 
Floor), Plot #106, Road#11, 
Block#C, Banani, Dhaka 

MostofaMaynul Hasan, SAVP 01914064738 Md. Safar Ullah, JAVP 01912429543 mostofa.maynul@midlandbankbd.net 
safar.ullah@midlandbankbd.net 

3 Gulshan Branch, NB Tower, 
Level-5, 40/7 North Avenue, 
Gulshan-2, Dhaka 

Faisal Ahmed, VP 01714359203 Muhammad Jashim 
Uddin, EO 

01628147138 faisal.ahmed@midlandbankbd.net 
jashim.uddin@midlandbankbd.net 

4 Agrabad Branch, As- Salam 
Tower (1st Floor), 57, Agrabad 
C/A, Chattogram 

Mohammed Asif Raihan 
Chowdhury, SAVP 

01716338123 Muhammad Arif 
Hasnat, EO 

01515683610 asif.raihan@midlandbankbd.net 
arif.hasnat@midlandbankbd.net 

 

Table-3: NRB Bond Related Issuing Offices/Branches in Abroad (If any) 

Sl no. 

Issue 

Office/Division/Section/Branch 

Name & Address 

Issue 

Office/Division/Section/Branch 

Manager Name and 

Designation  

Dedicated Phone 

Number 

Bond Related 

Concern Official(s) 

Name & 

Designation 

Mobile Number Email Address 

1                              N/A     
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